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Listening Part [1~12]

1. Choose the best response to the question.

2. Choose the best response to the question.

4. Listen and choose the right picture.

3. Listen and choose the right picture.

5. What is the boy’s name?

6. What does Jane like?

Class

Name

Score

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

Tom Tim Amy
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[9~10] Listen and answer each question. 

[11~12] Listen and answer each question.  

9. What does Jimmy NOT need?  

11. What is the speaker talking about?

10. Where is Jimmy’s bag? 

8. According to the conversation, what is Henry’s opinion?

12. What do guinea pigs NOT like?

7. Who is the boy’s new teacher?

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

toilet paper 

a clean shirt 

in the bathroom

in the living room

pigs 

guinea pigs 

cold and wet places 

carrots and bread 

a towel 

clean pants 

in his room

in the kitchen

hamsters

rabbits

warm and dry places  

clean water 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

John

Wendy

taking a walk

going out

Jane

Erin 

having lunch

doing your homework
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13. Fill in the blank.

Reading Part [13~26]

14. Fill in the blank.

15. Fill in the blank.

Mom : How do I                    ?

Mike : You look so pretty, mom. Are you going somewhere?

Mom : Yes, I am going to the cinema with your dad.

Nurse : Hello. How can I help you?

Girl     : Hello. 

Nurse : OK. Do you want to see a doctor?

Girl     : Yes, I do. I have a fever.

Nurse :                                            

Girl     : I am Julia.

Nurse : Please wait here.

Jake : Can I sit here?

Sara : Yes, you can. 

Jake : Thanks.                                

Sara : He is a new music teacher.

Jake : What is his name?

Sara : His name is Mike. 

1

1

1

2

2

2

3

3

3

4

4

4

look

sleep 

What’s the matter?

I have a stomachache.

How does he feel?

What is his name?

feel 

eat 

Who is she?

What is your name?

How old is he?

Who is that man?
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16. Read and choose the wrong dialogue.
A: What’s the matter with her?

B: She’s sick.   

A: What can you see?

B: I can see bees. 

A: What are these?

B: I can see a butterfly on the flower.  

A: Do you like them?

B: Yes, I do. 

18. Which one is NOT correct?

Here is a question. Guess what it is. There is something in this page.

It has 4      wings and 6       legs. It is an insect. It can sing a 

beautiful song by rubbing its wings. What is it? Look at the page 10.

What can you       sees? It is a       cricket.

1 2

3 4

17. Which one is NOT correct?

Let me introduce Jina. She       is my friend. 

She can       plays the piano.      Hi, Jina. Pleasure to       meet you.

1

2 3 4

19. What is the topic of this conversation?

Jane : What are you looking at?

Mina : I am looking at bugs. What can you see in this book?

Jane : I can see bees, ants and ladybugs.

Mina : The bugs. I don’t like bugs. 

Jane : Let’s see the next page. There are flowers.

Mina : Oh! That is good. I like flowers.

1 2

3 4

bugs

home

friend

study



5

Runner
Test

[21~22] Read the passage and answer the questions. 

 

Mrs. Brown : Hi, Cindy. Oh! You are still in the classroom. 

                     What are you doing?

Cindy          : Hi, Mrs. Brown. I am waiting for my mom.

Mrs. Jones : Cindy. I am sorry I am late.

Cindy          : Mom!

Mrs. Jones : Cindy. Are you okay?

Cindy          : I am not okay, mom.

Mrs. Jones : Oh! Who is she?

Cindy          : She is my teacher, Mrs. Brown.

Mrs. Brown : Hi, Mrs. Jones. 

                     My name is Helen Brown. Nice to meet you!

Mrs. Jones : Hi, Mrs. Brown. Nice to meet you, too!

It is so nice weather. Where are you?

(A) What are you doing? 

(B) I am sitting on the bench.

(C) I’m in the park.

Oh, that’s so nice.

20. Which is the best place to put this sentence?

20. Which of the following is the correct order? 

1 2

3 4

(A)-(B)-(C)

(B)-(C)-(A)

(B)-(A)-(C)

(C)-(A)-(B)

21. Who is Cindy waiting for? 

1 2

3 4

Mrs. Brown

Kevin  

her mom

Mr. Jones
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22. Where are they?

23. Which is true about the bathroom? 

24. Why is Jimmy’s shirt wet?

[23~24] Read the passage and answer the questions.

  

He goes to the bathroom. 

He needs some toilet paper, but there isn’t any. 

His mom hands him some. 

He needs a towel, but all the towels are very dirty. 

His mom hands him a clean one. 

He has breakfast. 

He drips milk and makes a mess, so his shirt is wet. 

So, he goes to his room. 

He takes off the wet shirt and puts on a clean shirt. 

[21~22] Read the passage and answer the questions. 

1

1

2

2

4

4

3

3

There is some toilet paper in the bathroom.

There is no towel in the bathroom. 

All the towels are very clean. 

All the towels are very dirty.

Because he goes to the bathroom.

Because he drips orange juice. 

Because he drips milk.

Because he is hot. 

1 2

3 4

in a hospital

in a bakery

at home 

in the classroom
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[25~26] Read the passage and answer the questions.

I have two guinea pigs named King and Queen. 

King is bright gold. Queen is white, but her ears are black. 

They look like mice. However, they don’t have tails. 

Guinea pigs are easy to keep. They are small, but healthy. 

They have special white front teeth. 

They can live very long. 

They eat a lot. I usually give them apples, carrots and bread. 

They also need clean water every day. They never eat meat. 

25. Which is NOT true about King and Queen?

26. Which is NOT true about guinea pigs?

1

1

2

2

4

4

3

3

King is bright gold. 

Queen’s ears are black. 

They are mice.

They don’t have tails.

They are easy to keep. 

They can live very long. 

They eat a lot. 

They need meat every day.
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Ellen goes on a picnic with her family. 

Everyone is making something to eat. 

Dad is making sandwiches. Mom is making salad. 

Where is Ellen? Oh, Ellen meets a new art teacher.

He is Mr. Brown. He is so nice. 

Ellen’s mom and dad invite the teacher for the picnic.

They have great lunch together. 

Writing part [27~30]

27. Look at the pictures and complete the sentences.

28. Look at the pictures and complete the sentences.

29. Read and answer each question.

30. Write your answer.

Q. Who is Mr. Brown?

What animals do you like? 

They’re in ①                    class. 

The boy is sitting on the chair. 

He is playing the ②                    .

The girl is playing the ③                .

I’m ①                       a musical in 

the theater. I like musicals. 

I ②              sing and dance well. 

I want to be a ③                     actor.


